
Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

FW: Globe and Mall Rejection Cen Biotech 
2 messages 

----------------------------------------------------------
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

This is another one I wrote when He leaked the rejection to fuck face GR. 

SUDJect: Globe and Mall Rejection Cen Biotech 
Date: Wed, 18 Feb 2015 13:37:05 -0500 

To Whom It May Concern, 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 4:44 PM 

I'm writing this letter to you to try and clear up some confusion that exists with an investment 
that I'm in. Over this past weekend, there was an article that came out from the Globe and 
Mail indicating that Health Canada has advised CEN Biotech of its intent to reject its 
application to become a LP under the MMPR and that they have 21 days to contact Health 
Canada to rectify the issue. . 

http://www.theglobeandmail.comlreport-on-business/ottawa-rejects-marijuana-firm-cen­
biotechs-licence-application/article230024601 

This prompted me to contact Health Canada to find out if this was really true because based 
on my knowledge of the process, the information shared between an applicant and Health 
Canada is confidential. I spoke to a lady named Chelsie from the Office of Medical Cannabis 
and she informed me that she had no knowledge of such a story. Chelsie also verified my 
research that no information between an applicant and Health Canada would be publicized 
and she would have to research this article in case someone like myself called with a similar 
inquiry. 

Lastly, and most important, Chelsie provided me with your email address to contact your 
organization because she informed me that you guys approve and reject the applications. 
She couldn't answer this question; if an applicant like Cen Biotech who has gone through all 
steps of the process http://WW.N.hc-sc.gc.ca/dhp-mps/marihuana/info/application_steps­
etapes_lp-pa-eng.php and passed, can they still be rejected for any reason? Also, were you 
aware of the aforementioned Globe and Mail story? Finally, Cen Biotech has appealed to 
theOMB regarding a last minute zoning change by the town of Lakeshore. Does that have 
ANY influence over them to NOT receive their licence? 

Thank you for taking the time to read my concerns and I look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 



To: letters@nytime's.com; letters@freepress.com; letters@flintjournal.com; letters@detnews.com; 
pUlse@gr-press.com; voicers@edit.nydailynews.com; letters@nypost.com; eletters@starledger.com; 
friends@foxnews.com; forbes@foxnews.com; cavuto@foxnews.com; 
americasnewsroom@foxnews.com; wSj.ltrs@wsj.com; madmoney@cnbc.com; sots@cnbc.com 
CC: mmpr -rmfm@hc-sc.gc.ca; cal-news@sunmedia.ca; nouvelles@lec:Jroit.com; city@thestar.ca; 
letters@therecord.com; newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjournal.com; 
kkerr@edmontonjournal.com; oellwand@edmontonjoumal.com; scoombs@edmontonjournal.com; 
glamphier@edmontonjournal.com; lettertoed@thestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com; 
sunletters@vancouversun.com; provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; 
letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; editor@pentictonherald.ca; editor@albernivalleynews.com; 
letters@nanaimodailynews.com; editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; 
callet@calgarysun.com; etters@edmontonjournal.com; letters@bowesnet.com; 
letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; 
letters@lfpress.com; editor@guelphmercury.com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; 
editorial@thesudburystar .com; letters@chroniclejournal.com; ssmstar@saultstar.com; 
letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com; redaction@lapresse.ca; 
redaction@ledevoir.com; letters@thetelegram.com; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ca; letters@herald.ns.ca; 
letters@cbpost.com; letters@dailygleaner.com; letters@theguardian.pe.ca; 
newsroom@globeandmail.com; dwalmsley@globeandmail.com; sstewart@globeandmail.com; 
pwaldie@globeandmail.com; publiceditor@globeandmail.com; info@ontpress.com 
Subject: RE: CEN Biotech's MMPR Application Health Canada Intent to Refuse 
Date: Mon, 23 Feb 2015 18:31:55 -0500 

The Plot Thickens ..... 

GLOBE AND MAIL TWISTING THE TRUTH AGAIN.IMO 

Here proof the Globe & Mail are changing articles and adding CEN Biotech NAME to theml 

The real HC article: 

http'/lwww newswire ca!en!story/1491445/canadian-securities-regu)ators-review-finds-medical-marijuaoa­
business-disclosure-deficient 

The Globe article: 

http://m.theglobeandmail.comlreport-on-business/regulators-offer-waming-about-prospective-medical­
marijuana-firms/artic1e231500351?seryice=rnQbile&cmpid=rssl' 

Conspiracy? I think so ....... .. 

To: letters@nytimes.com; letters@freepress.com; letters@flinqournal.com; letters@detnews.com; 
pulse@gr-press.com; voicers@edit.nydailynews.com; letters@nypost.com; eletters@starledger.com; 
friends@foxnews.com; forbes@foxnews.com; cavuto@foxnews.com; 
americasnewsroom@foxnews.com; wSj.ltrs@wsj.com; madmoney@cnbc.com; sots@cnbc.com 
Subject: RE: CEN Biotech's MMPR Application Health Canada Intent to Refuse 
Date: Mon, 23 Feb 2015 14:59:08 -0500 



To Whom It May Concern, 

You are receiving this email because as an investor in Creative Edge Nutrition. I need your help. A US based 
company based out of Michigan has applied to become the biggest producer of Medical Marijuana via the 
Canadian MMPR program (Spin Off Company Cen Biotech). However, even though they have passed the 7 
step process, it seems Health Canada has decided to refuse them their license: 

There has been many attacks on this company by outside forces as you can see from the previous emails I have 
sent to Canadian Editorial desks bringing this situation to light. You mayor may not remember the below 
video, which Seth Meyers mentioned the company in his monologue back on May 7,2014. 

https;llwww.yoytube.com/watch?v=XVQ-Oa45wJE 

If you aren't familiar with the company and the great things it wants to do, I would like you to please reference 
the below links. They will provide you with all you need to familiarize yourself with this company. 

http. llfitxlon~.cQmlmedia-yideos/ 
http;lIwww.cenbiotechinc.comlPlatformAppslCENIc l/index.html 

A great injustice has been done here, which is not only affecting shareholders but more importantly the patients 
who need access to this alternative medicine. It is also hampering critical research that Cen Biotech wants to 
begin to map various strains to disease states. 

My mother died from cancer at the age of 58 and wasn't fortunate .enough to receive this needed medicine to 
help her with her pain. I saw what the pharmaceutical drugs did to her and being her only caretaker it was heart 
wrenching. 

Are the Canadian Governments run by big corporations like in the United States? The CORRUPTION needs to 
be investigated and the perpetrators brought to justice. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

Sincerely, 

----- ----------
T~~suflmedia.ca; nouvelles@ledroit.com; city@thestar.ca; letters@therecord.com; 

newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjoumal.com; kkerr@edmontonjoumal.com; 
oellwand@edmontonjournal.com; scoombs@edmontonjournal.com; 
glamphier@edmontonjournal.com; lettertoed@thestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com~ 
sunletters@vancouversun.com; provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; 
letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; editor@pentictonherald~ca; editor@albernivalleynews.com; 
letters@nanaimodailynews.com; editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; 
callet@calgarysun.com; etters@edmontonjoumal.com; letters@bowesnet.com; 
letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; 
letters@lfpress.com; editor@guelphmercury.com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; 
editorial@thesudburystar.com; letters@chroniclejournal.com~ ssmstar@saultstar.com; 
letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com; redaction@lapresse.ca; 
redaction@ledevoir.com; letters@thetelegram.com; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ca; letters@herald.ns.ca; 
letters@cbpost.com; letters@dailygleaner.com; letters@theguardian.pe.ca; 
christine.burke@ontario.ca; brendan.crawley@ontario.ca; brigitte.marleau@ontario.ca; 
andrew.forgione@ontario.ca; scott.blodgett@ontario.ca; andrew.donnachie@ontario.ca; 



wcox@cp.org; info@dose.ca; clive_cocking@telus.net; rmickleburgh@globeandmaiLca; 
nvanderklippe@nationalpost.com 
L __ 

Subject: CEN Biotech's MMPR Application Health Canada Intent to Refuse 
Date: Sat, 21 Feb 201521:12:27 -0500 

Dear Editorial Desks, 

One word ....... Corruption? 

http;/Iwww.mmj.today/cen-biotech-files-&p.plication-for-judicial-reviewl 

Sincerely, 

To: cal-news@sunmedia.ca~ nouvelles@ledroit.com~ city@thestar.ca; letters@therecord.com; 
newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjournal.com;.kkerr@edmontonjournal.com; 
oellwand@edmontonjoumal.com; scoombs@edmontonjoumal.com; . 
glamphier@edmontonjoumal.com; lettertoed@thestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com; 
sunletters@vancouversun.com; provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; 
letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; editor@pentictonherald.ca; editor@albemivalleynews.com; 
letters@nanaimodailynews.com; editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; 
callet@calgarysun.com; etters@edmontonjoumal.com; letters@bowesnet.com; 
letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; 
letters@lfpress.com; editor@guelphmercury.com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; 
editorial@thesudburystar.com; letters@chroniclejournal.com; ssmstar@saultstar.com; 
letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com; redaction@lapresse.ca; 
redaction@ledevoir.com; letters@thetelegram.com; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ca; letters@herald.ns.ca; 
letters@cbpost.com; letters@dailygleaner.com; letters@theguardian.pe.ca 
Subject: CEN Biotech's MMPR Debate - (And Lakeshore's Debacle) 
Date: Wed, 11 Feb 2015 08:50:41 -0500 

Dear Editorial Desks, 

I would like to draw your attention to a well written piece about corruptioninvQlving the Lakeshore Council, 
specifically Mayor Tom Bain. 

http'lIwww basber wiki/cen-biotechs-mmpr-debatel 

As an investor in this company, I'm compelled to protect my investment and would implore you to investigate. 
I'm not really sure if the Lakeshore Council is even qualified to make decisions for this town that needs jobs 
and tax revenue ... 

http'llblog8 windsorstar comlnews/lakesbore-Qrdered-to-pay-2-4-million-to-developer 
http'/lblogs windsorstar comlnewsllakeshore-looks-at-6-11-per-cent-tax-increase 

Regards, 



.. 
1'0: cal-news@sunmedia.ca; nouvelles@ledroit.com; city@thestar.ca; letters@therecord.com; 
newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjoumal.com; kkerr@edmontonjournal.com; 
oellwand@edmontonjournal.com; scoombs@edmontonjoumal.com; 
glamphier@edmontonjoumal.com; lettertoed@thestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com; 
sunletters@vancouversun.com; provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; 
letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; editor@pentictonherald.ca; editor@albemivalleynews.com; 
letters@nanaimodailynews.com; editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; 
callet@calgarysun.com; etters@edmontonjournal.com; letters@bowesnet.com; 
letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; 
letters@lfpress.com; editor@guelphmercury.com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; 
editorial@thesudburystar.com; letters@chroniclejournal.com; ssmstar@saultstar.com; 
letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com; redaction@lapresse.ca; 
redaction@ledevoir.com; letters@thetelegram.com; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ca; letters@herald.ns.ca; 
letters@cbpost.com; letters@dailygleaner.com; letters@theguardian.pe.ca 
Subject: FW: :MMPR PARLIAMENT OFFICIAL SCANDAL --- EXPOSED 
Date: Thu, 15 Jan 201509:58:09 -0500 

Dear Editorial Desks, 

Just a followup email directing you to the link below, which does a really good job articulation what I was 
writing to you about. 

hUp'/Iwww mmj today/canadian-cannabis-corryption-a-conservative-talel 

Regards, 

.~-

To: cal~news@sunmeala.ca; nouvelles@ledroit.com; city@thestar.ca; letters@therecord.com; 
newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjoumal.com; kkerr@edmontonjoumal.com; 
oellwand@edmontonjournal.com; scoombs@edmontonjoumal.com; , 
glamphier@edmontonjournal.com 
Subject: :MMPR PARLIAMENT OFFICIAL SCANDAL --- EXPOSED 
Date: Thu, 15 Jan 2015 09:26:40 -0500 

Dear Editorial Desks, 

I'm compelled to write to you all concerning a well orchestrated attack against a company I'm invested in called 
Cen Biotech who applied to become a :MMPR licensed provider. Their facility is located in Lakeshore, Ontario. 
I implore you to please investigate this story to expose this malicious attack on a company that has nothing but 
the "Best Interestll at heart for its shareholders. 



There was a recent Globe and Mail article (http://www.theglobeandmail com/report-on-business/opposition­
calls-for-halt-to-marijuana-firm-cen-biotechs-Iicence-bidlarticle22451985D that was published today that 
exposed Opposition health critic and deputy NDP leader Libby Davies. 

It seems that Ms. Davis has been in collusion with Stephen Hampton a lobbyist for Tilray (See attached), which 
will be a competitor of Cen Biotech. Furthermore, there have been alleged connections made with the author of 
these articles Grant Robertson with a former colleague Tara Perkins who now works for the CPP Investment 
Board. Is it a coincidence that this article (https://WWW.pehub com/canada/2015/01l08/founders-fund-invests­
in-tilray-backer-privateer-holdingsD came out 6 days ago, which show a relationship between Privateer Holding 
and the Cppm? 

Who is getting paid to bash CenBiotech? Are all of the aforementioned people getting shares in the company? 
Is this even legal? Again, I have no journalist background but feel obligated to be a whistle blower and point 
you in the right direction to expose these bad people. 

If you want to know more about Cen Biotech, please see www.fitxlong.com. In addition, there are 2 groups on 
Facebook called Cen Biotech Long and Creative Edge Nutrition Inc (FITX) that hosts LONG position 
shareholders who do our own due diligence on this future great company. 

Lastly, Cen Biotech is currently in a quiet period due to a spin off from its subsidiary Creative Edge Nutrition 
so please respect that the BOD and CEO can't really talk right now, which makes it even more obvious why the 
competitors are attacking now (http://wwwotcmarkets.comlstockIFITXlnews). 

Regards, 

P.s. I almost forgot, it also seems that the town council of Lakeshore particularity Mayor Bain took a 180 
degree turn for support of this new industry in their town of Lakeshore. Asa result, Cen Biotech has an appeal 
with the OMB because the town council decided to change the zoning by-laws where the facility resides. Please 
take a look at this link https·/Iwww yOutube com/watch?y=SL7CbiPkIrU for a video that has some compelling 
evidence that the Mayor was on board with the project and knew what Cen Biotech planned to build to help 
their town's employment issues. Is he getting some kick backs on the side as well??? 

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you 
are not the intended recipient or have received this communication in e"or, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use or 
disclosure is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately and delete the Original without making a copy or disclosing 
its contents. 

Le present message s'adresse exclusivement a son destinataire et peut contenir des renseignements privilegies et confidentiels. Si 
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· .. :: .. .... f . Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Cen Biotech Letter 
2 messages 

To: ··Kona.ambrose@part.gc.calf <rona.ambrose@part.gc.ca> 
Cc: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Dear Minister Ambrose, 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 8:33 PM 

It has come to my attention that the asc is currently looking into CEN Biotech. VVhile I respect your 
duty to investigate any circumstances that may seem warranted; I'd like to take this opportunity to bring to your 
attention the one-sided approach some media outlets and speCifically author Grant Robertson has taken. 

Since December 20th 2014, Grant Robertson has published 13 articles, equivalent to 1 every week. That 
seems like an unusually high amount and these articles have had a detrimental effect on the share price. VVhile I 
respect the freedom of the press, this seems to be a little extreme and possibly a coordinated attack to 
negatively impact the company and its shareholders. Oddly enough, Grant Robertson seems to somehow be 
getting information from Health Canada before anyone else as evidenced by the leak of sensitive information to 
Grant Robertson. In all of Grant Robertson's articles he slanders the company and CEO Bill Chaaban, often 
making misleading statements and creating outright lies. In all of the articles I have read by Grant Robertson, he 
has yet to have one positive thing to say about the company. It has come to the point that I now expect a new 
bashing article by Grant Robertson. every week, regurgitating the same misleading leading infonnation over and 
over again to make the company look bad. It seems to be an attempt to attack the company and possibly 
manipulate the stock price. I have been a shareholder in this company for over a year. I have spent countless 
hours researching all aspects of the company including the application to Health canada for a MMPR license, to 
the build out of the facility in Lakeshore, the Board of Directors established by CEO Bill Chaaban, and the 
inspection Health Canada made this past July. I am well aware that Mr. Chaaban has sold shares under SEC 
regulations (as Mr. Robertson brings up in all of his articles) to fund the company and I completely support that 
decision. Mr. Chaaban has been completely honest and transparent throughout the entire process and I stand 
behind him 100%. 

If you truly want to investigate the company I encourage you to please look at all the other aspects that 
have tried to portray CEN Biotech in a negative light, from the town council of Lakeshore to Grant Robertson at 
the Globe and Mail. The town of Lakeshore 'Nillingly accepted Cen Biotech into their town and was proud to have 
them, which can evidently be seen in the YJelcoming press conference, only to try and retroactively change 
zoning of the property after the facility was already completed. Not only is that illegal, but it shows the complete 
flip-flopping from the town. The town council recently proposed a zoning by-law amendment in November, long 
after CEN Biotech's facility was already completed. The intended use of the facility. has been 'Nell known for 
quite a while so it seems that CEN Biotech's faCility should clearty have '1egal non-contorrning use" if the by-law 
even gets approved by the county. 

As a shareholder in this company, I stand behind the actions of CEO Bill Chaaban and the entire 
company 100%. Mr. Chaaban has been completely transparent and honest throughout this entire process and 
that is why there are plenty of shareholders that support him and the company's actions. In your investigation I 
hope that you please look at all aspects of this situation with an unbiased approach. 

Thank you for your time 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

"Concerned" 
2 messages 

To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

To: dbattagello@windsorstar.com; editor@mmj.today 
Subject: FW: "Concerned" 
Date: Mon, 30 Mar 201509:24:23 -0500 

I have emailed this short email to losangeles@sec.gov 
inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca 
admin@cenbiotechinc.com 
Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca 
(""Address her as Minister Ambrose) 
dbattagello@windsorstar.com 

Mon, Mar 30,2015 at 10:38 AM 

editor@mmj.today in separate emails and addressed as above. My hope is for my voice to make a difference 
in the journey 
of Cen Biotech to have a license granted and help those that need the medicine and research provided. 
Thank you for all that you have done. 

I would just like to say that in February of 2014 I started to purchase and follow FITX or Cen Biotech. 
In this time frame I have witnessed attacks on the company and apparently threats against the company 
members and stock holders. Over the years that I have invested I have seen sjmilar attacks but never at 
this level. 
Matt Finston, Chris Parry .Also Grant Robertson of the Globe and Mail have been relentless in writing article 
after article to try and discredit Cen Biotech. 
Mayor Tom Bain of Lakeshore has been recorded on tape as he welcomed Cen Biotech to Lakeshore, and 
is now saying they are not zoned properly along with other problems. 
Cen Biotech had and does still have all the proper zoning and documentation from the town of Lakeshore. 
I am asking for a proper investigation into the denial of the License to grow and the Town of Lakeshore. 
Also Grant Robertson and his false twisted articles. 
It is hard to believe you need to invest millions of dollars in a business on the hopes the people in charge of 
giving you the License to run that business are doing there job fairly without bias. I have never witnessed 
such a set of rules except at Health Canada. 

Thank you for your time, and please do what is correct and honest. 
Give Cen Biotech the License to grow. 



~ 
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Creative Edge Nutrition I Cen Biotech 
2 messages 

To: "inqulOes@osc.gov.on.ca" <inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca> 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Man, Mar 30, 2015 at 2:22 AM 

Cc: "Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.can < Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca> 

See Attachment 

Please confirm receipt. 

m osc LETTER.pdf 
130K 

'. -

To: "losangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov> 

Date: March 29, 2015 

To whom it may concern 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 10:40 AM 

It has been brought to my attention that Creative Edge Nutrition I Cen Biotech is under investigation by the SEC in 
conjunction with the OSC (Ontario Securities Commission ). Please be advised that I am a shareholder of the above 
mentioned company and am deeply concerned that both security commissions have 'chosen to investigate this 
organization once again as the investigation appears to be misdirected. 

Prior to investing, I have dedicated many hours of research and stay current on all issues pertaining to the company. 
Please note; I have reviewed Health Canada website pertaining to the licensing process. I have read all versions of the 
Lakeshore MMPR City by-laws. I have read the entire MMPR consolidated guidelines. I have read the Canada's 
Controlled Drug Act. I have read all press releases issued by the company. I have reviewed all company financial 
statements issued within the past year. I have read nearly every article published about the company. I have reviewed 
profile information regarding the CEO and officers involved with this company. I have read the facility inspection by 
health Canada. I have had dialog with an MMPR consultant. Therefore, I am comfortable with my due diligence 
conducted regarding Creative Edge Nutrition I Cen Biotech. As a result, I can make my next statement with personal 
certainty. Creative Edge Nutrition I Cen biotech has in no way misled me regarding my decision to purchase the stock. 

Health Canada's MMPR licensing process is very extensive with much focus on the security of the facility as well as the 
personnel of the company. Cen Biotech elected to go a step further by applying for its license to build prior to beginning 
construction of the facility. Additionally. Cen Biotech applied for an import I export license, decided to enhance the 
property security measure s and provided Health Canada with a comprehensive 900 page application. My 
understanding is that the typical application size at the time was half the size. All of these steps solidified my decision to 
invest. 

A company applying to become a license producer in Canada cannot have executives and staffwith a criminal record. 
Although Cen Biotech has convincingly cleared that requirement, the company and its President have been separately 
investigated by FINRA, the SEC.OSC, Health Canada, and RCMP multiple times. I do not know of any other company 
that has been scrutinized to this level. especially when no adverse evidence has sUrf.aced. 

Since the announcement to enter the Cannabis industry in 2013 up until the completion and inspection of the facility, 
both the media and the town of Lakeshore publically supported the company. This again influenced my decision to 
invest. Shortly after the facility inspection and the report review was conducted in August 2014, it appears that a media 
campaign was initiated to discredit Cen Biotech. Many articles contained distorted facts about the company, dramatized 
issues, misinformation and even completely misrepresented facts regarding various subject matters. Investors that 
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CenBiotech 
2 messages 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 9:45 AM 
To: ISStead@globeandmail.com" <SStead@globeandmail.com>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" 
<inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

To whom it may concern: 

I am a shareholder in CenBiotech (FITX). I've watched this company since 2013 and invested in February 
2014. I was most impressed with the CEO Bill Chabaan and his putting together a dynamic team of Board of 
Directors. I purchased stock for pennies and watched it plummet to sub pennies. As the stock went down I 
purchased more stock with whatever money I could scrape together. I sold very thing in a 401K plan and put it all 
in FITX. I believe in the companies vision and have never felt misled. What has been most disturbing is the 
negative press and the constant attack on this company from The Globe and Mail, Grant Robertson, Matt 
Finstein, and others. Each time the stock began to rise, a negative article came out and the stock dropped. I 
continue to believe in the vision and the work that the board of directors are doing, and I trust my investment 
with them. I have never felt they were doing anything underhanded and will stick with them until the end. I 
believe they always have the company and the shareholders best interest in mind. I believe the constant attacks 
are made to discourage investors, manipulate the stock, and discredit our CEO and board of directors. I'm just a 
blue collar worker looking for a better future for my family and those who need medical marijuana. I don't have 
much money to invest but I feel this is a strong investment that will benefit many. It's my hope that the truth will 
come out with an investigation and Cen Biotech will be cleared of all the lies and manipulations that have been 
taking place. 

- - - ---~---~ - - . Man, Mar 30,2015 at 10:41 AM 
To: los'angeles@sec.gov, inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca, 
dbattagello@windsorstar.com 

[Quoted text hidden} 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Cen Biotec MMPR application in Lakeshore, ON 
2 messages 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

my letter to 
Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca 
and 
inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca 

Hello, 

Mon, Mar 3D, 2015 at 9:36 AM 

Am long·term investor in Creative Edge Nutrition and its subsidiary Cen Biotech (FITX), and in full support of the 
company. 

I am writing in behave of Cen Biotec, this company did everything right in the application in Lakeshore, ON. and 
was denied a licence to produce medical marijuana. Please see this through and understand there are 
competitors smearing this good company. 

With their existing business this is a value added company to strengthen their footprint in the health food 
industry not just for the Medical purposes. 

Thank you for giving the opportunity to write. 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
- ., 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 30, 2015 at 9:36: 18 AM EDT 
To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 
Subject: Cen Blotec MMPR application In Lakeshore, ON 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Mon, Mar 3D, 2015 at 7: 17 PM 
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Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

CenBiotech/FITX 
2 messages 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 9:43 AM 
To: losangeles@sec.gov, inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca, 
dbattagello@windsorstar.com, editor@mmj.today 

I've thoroughly researched this company for over 1 yr now & have found it & 
all of it's business plan to be completely without flaw. I've invested with a 
clear knowledge that the truth will eventually allow this co to fulfill it's 
mission. 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Mon, Mar 30,2015 at 7:18 PM 
. -. . -

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 30,2015 at 9:43:50 AM EDT 
To: losangeles@sec.gov, inquiries@osc.gov .on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, 
Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca, dbattagello@windsorstar.com, editor@mmj.today 
Subject: CenBiotech/FITX 

I've thoroughly researched this company for over 1 yr now & have 
found it & all of it's business plan to be completely without flaw. 
I've invested with a clear knowledge that the truth will eventually 
allow this co to fulfill it's mission. 
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Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Cen Biotech (FITX) 
5 messages 

Sun, Mar 29,2015 at 11:08 AM 
To: "Iosangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" <inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, 
"admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com>, "Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca" 
<Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca>, "dbattagello@windsorstar.com" <dbattagello@windsorstar.com>, "editor@mmj.today" 
<editor@mmj.today> 

To Whom it may concem, 

I am US citizen writing to you today as a shareholder in Cen Biotech (FITX). It is time to stand up and have my 
voice heard after relentless coordinated attacks against the credibility of the company and in particular the CEO 
Bill Chaaban. This week I have learned that the OSC is investigating the company as a result of the mis­
information being released by those wishing to prevent Cen Biotech from receiving a license from Health 
Canada for the largest state of the art medical marijuana facility in Lakeshore, Canada. I have been 
accumulating shares since October of 2013 on a weekly basis. Since the emergence of the MMJ as a new 
industry I have followed hundreds of start .. ups and have invested in more then forty companies over the past two 
years. Today I only hold a pOSitron in Cen Biotech (FITX) as I respect and finnly believe in their mission, 
integrity, and leadership. I have watched since their entrance into the MMJ market as they grew and developed a 
vertically integrated global business that will surely become an industry leader as this sector matures and grows. 
The Board of directors comprised of industry and financial leaders is unlike all others. Having followed, studied 
and researched dozens of companies in this market Cen Biotech has proven themselves time and again, 
implementing their plan with full transparency and commitment to their shareholders. Today this openness and 
integrity is rarely found in the emerging investing market rife with "pump and dump" get rich schemes and 
fraudulent and unscrupulous companies. 

When Cen Biotech announced their intent to build a world class, state of the art MMJ growing facility in 
Lakeshore they were welcomed with open arms by mayor Tom Bian and Health Canada. Since then Cen Biotech 
has invested and built a multi-million dollar facility and has passed inspection by Health Canada, after following 
all and every requirement, but has yet to receive a license. Since then it appears that the integrity of the 
honorable Mayor and representatives of Health Canada have been compromised by those threatened by 
competition. There has been a coordinated attack from the media and blog posters with dozens upon dozens of 
critical articles full of half truths, innuendos, mis-information and outright slanderous lies. The shear volume has 
been staggering and released with prejudice without fear of reprisal. Leaks from Health Canada to these 
"joumalists" have added to the coordinated attack and suspicion of a conspiracy from current established 
competition intent on developing a monopoly in this industry potentially worth billions. 

It is time for the govemment of Canada, the courts, and the elected officials to stand up for what is right not 
only for Cen Biotech and their investors but especially for those patients that seek relief with quality affordable 
medication. Minimal investigation on your part will more the support my claims. I implore you to do what is right. 

Sent from my iPad 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 12: 15 PM 



Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 29, 2015 at 11 :08:06 AM t:DT 
To: "Iosangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" 
<inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, "admin@cenbiotechinc.comll <admin@cenbiotechinc.com>, 
"Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca" < Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca>, Udbattagello@windsorstar.com" 
<dbattagello@windsorstar.com> I "editor@mmj.todsy" <editor@mmj.today> 
Subject: Cen Biotech (FITX) 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 7:25 PM 
To: "editor@mmj.today" <editor@mmj.today> I "dbattagello@windsorstar.com" <dbattagello@windsorstar.com> 
Cc: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

> 
> I am writing to request your immediate attention to a situation that I and hundreds of other shareholders of Cen 
Biotech ( a subsidiary of Creative Edge Nutrition) are in. 
> 
> Although I am very happy with my 
> ( tickler FITX) investment, the CEOs transparency I and the work of the WOrld, class board of directors , since 
first purchasing the stock a few years ago, I am VERY displeased with the on going half truths and media 
twisting by Grant Robertson ( from Globe and Mail) and others like him, releasing misinformation to manipulate 
the market. 
> 
> Mr Robertson has reported on unreleased statements from officials of Health Canada, twisting the content for 
his own financial gains and at the detriment of Cen Biotech's reputation and market standing. 

> I'm hoping you will look further into the message boards, the Globe and Mail, and those who are working daily 
to destroy this company and who manipulate the stock for their personal financial gain. 
> 
> I, as a long time shareholder of FITX, do not feel the company has done anything wrong and should 
immediately be granted their license. I feel that the professional bas hers have stomped all over the ethics line, 
to destroy the company and for their personal gain. 
> 
> It is evident that FITX is one of the most manipulated stocks on the market. 
> 
> I have high hopes that you will investigate this and put an end to it, for the good of the investing public. 
> Many other shareholders are sending examples of the many ethics breaches, (threats to the BOD, twisted 
articles, leaking and use of confidential information) so I will keep my letter short. 
> 
> 
> 
> I •• ~. 

> C~ 
> 
> 

Admin CEN <admin®r.Anbiotechinc.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 7:26 PM 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Creative Edge nutrition/CEN biotech (FITX) 
3 messages 

Mon, Mar 30,2015 at 12:31 AM 
To: 10sangeJes@sec.gov, Rona. ambrose@parl.gc.ca 
Cc: inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca, extralongman@yahoo.com 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Good day, I feel compelled to voice my frustration and shock with the way Creative Edge Nutrition (CEN) a 
publicly traded company FITX has being negatively manipulated and portrayed in the news media, social media 
and investment media. I have being an investor in this fantastic startup company since the fall of 2013. CEN 
Biotech, a wholly owned subsidiary of Creative Edge Nutrition has being transparent about their business plan 
and has put together a well rounded and diverse board of directors to help execute their business plan. Their 
business plan was not only to apply under the MMPR program with Health Canada (HC) to become one of the 
licensed producer of quality standard medical marijuana (MMJ) for patients but also to invest in MMJ research 
and development. 

CEN biotech, its CEO Bill Chabaan, all the board members, all the employees and all their investors have all 
being through hell daily from all the attacks from the people who do not want this startup company to succeed. 
The CEO Bill Chabaan as well as employees have even had death threat phone recorded messages against 
them hence the need to try and conceal the identity of certain employees and use of non de plume. 

I am not going to beat around the bush and just state my questions and hope you could all provide the 
necessary answers by investigating the parties involved in this unnecessary conundrum CEN Biotech faces all 
of a sudden. 

1. Wny would Major Bain of lakeshore initially invite the company with open hands in a press conference, 
approve the zoning requirements and provide the building permit for Cen biotech and then subsequently later on, 
change the zoning requirement of the companies construction site and not want the company to succeed in 
receiving their MMPR producer license? 
2. Wny is Grant Robertson of Globe and Mail acting as the judge, the jury and executioner of CEN and CEO Bill 
Chabaan by writing over 15 negative biased, manipulative and insider information articles on this company since 
december 2014? 
3. VVhy did Health Canada spokes person Stephane Shank release confidential information about CEN biotech 
to Grant Robertson of Globe and Mail even before CEN biotech received the letter of intent to reject directly from 
HC. 
4. \Nhy is both investor HUB and Yahoo message boards still allowed to manipulate stock market and not 
currently under investigation by SEC, asc and FINRA. 
5. VVhy would health Canada HC rejects CEN biotech's license without any explanation and without re­
inspection? Especially after Health Canada gave CEN biotech the ready to build letter, asked CEN biotech to 
accelerate the build out of their state of the earth facility, HC eventually inspected CEN biotech's facility after 
months of CEN biotech patiently waiting for HC to show up for inspection, inspection result revealed only 2 minor 
deficiency that CEN biotech immediately corrected and then suddenly HC rejection of CEN biotech's application. 
6. Wny is the SEC and OSC not investigating Chris Parry of Seeking Alpha and Matt Finston of Seeking Alpha 
and Grant Robertson of Globe and mail for insider trading and stock manipulation practices against fitx. 
7. How is Grant Robertson is able to get al the insider type information he publishes in his articles about CEN 
biotech? 
There are so many questions to ask but I would like to start with these ones for now. 

Sincerely, 



Creative Edge Nutrition 
4 messages 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Mon, Mar 30,2015 at 1:20 AM 
To: losangeles@sec.gov, inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am currently a shareholder with a company called Creative Edge Nutrition. This Company is publicly 
traded on the OTC markets under the ticker symbol "FITX" I began looking into Companies in the 
United States and Canada that were becoming involved in the cultivating, preparation and eventually 
sales of the Medical Marijuana to patients who desperately need it. I was also very interested in 
Companies that wanted to get involved into the production of CBD oils. 

I came a cross Creative Edge Nutrition. I was impressed with the CEO Bill Chaaban and his track 
record from past business ventures. So impressed, I began to read whaf ever I could get my hands on 
to gain more knowledge of Mr. Chaaban and the direction he wanted to take Creative Edge Nutrition. I 
read Press Releases involving Creative Edge Nutrition that began in 05/2012. Those PRs continued 
through and up to 2014. There were at least 30 to 50 articles. I was so impressed with FITX; I began to 
acuminate shares. At first started out slowly building up a couple hundred thousand shares in the 0.07-
cent range. 

I continued branching out and reading articles related to FITX on Seeking Alpha by a writer named 
Desmond Fargo. He spoke very highly of Bill Chaaban and FITX. I was to say the least, very impressed 
with what I was reading. Desmond Fargo also advised his readers he was holding a long position in 
FITX. Full disclosure. Another writer on Seeking Alpha by the name of Matt Finston was the exact 
opposite of Desmond Fargo. Mr. Finstion was doing his best to shoot down each and every positive 
article that came out on FITX, he responded and spun a negative position. Not sure why the 180% 
reversal of a colleague. Other than you're paid per page read and this was a pretty good marketing 
plan as Desmond has a good following. At first these articles raised a red flag to me. But, If it were not 
for me seeing with my own eyes Mayor Bain of Lakeshore, Canada welcoming Creative Edge Nutrition 
during a video Press Release, I would have probably gone elsewhere. 

I read the articles outlining Health Canada asking now, Cen Bio, to build a facility liCitly split to grow 
MMJ. HC stated they would streamline the process and upon completion of the inspection, would issue 
Cen Bio a license to grow and sale up to 1.3 Million pounds of MMJ for the citizen's of Canada. Cen Bio 
completed the facility in good time. The facility was inspected. Two minor issues were brought up. They 
were fixed the following day and then Cen Bio requested an additional inspection. We then sat and 
waited for months. We had a ready to build permit that was not going to be valid until our inspections 
were complete. 

During this whole process, the residents of Lakeshore began their quest of developing amnesia saying 
they were never advised of the "awful facility that now laid in their front yards". The process began to 
drag on and on and on. Mr. Chaaban even went to Lakeshore and personally attempted to negotiate 



with the residents to no avail. It seemed our pockets were not deep enough even offering more than 
what the current property values were worth. Mr. Chaaban had to sell some of his personal shares to 
survive and loan Cen Bio some money to stay afloat. I believe the figure was over 4 Million dollars. Mr. 
Chaaban complied with the SEC and all necessary documents were filed. This was and still is all legal. 

By now, the residents of Lakeshore sent a letter to Health Canada asking them to reconsider issuing 
the license to Cen Bio based on re-zoning by laws that were changed. But these laws were put in place 
after Cen Bio made a deal with Lakeshore. We should have been IfGrandfathered" in. Enters the Globe 
and Mail newspaper. One of Canada largest read news sources. A writer by the name of Grant 
Robinson seems to be on a quest to damage - defame - destroy the name of Cen Bio and Bill 
Chaaban. Single handily, he has been responsible for countless articles bashing and citing un-reliable 
sources in articles with information that is just not true. His baseless accounts of actions taken by Cen 
Bio and Bill Chaaban, have scared the shareholders into selling and eventually costing the 
shareholders of Cen Bio thousands upon thousands of dollars. As of this' date, my investment is down 
almost 80%. I'm not selling a single share. You're gonna pry the shares from my cold dead hands. 

The Globe and Mail also cited a "source" from Health Canada that provided them with confidential 
information that was not to be released to the public. They published the article anyway, and nothing 
happened to them as of this date. This itself is a violation and both Health Canada and the Globe and 
Mail should have to answer for it. Be fined and sanctioned for quite a while. 

I could have written a 20 page short story on how Cen Bio and Creative Edge Nutrition have followed 
each and every rule they were requested to follow. And still to this date, we have been denied our 
license to grow MMJ because of a reporter, a writer and some bulletin boards with people bashing 
FITX - Cen Bio and Bill Chaaban. One day, Grant Robinson and Matt Finston's agenda will become 
public and it will destroy both of their pathetic careers. I want to also say; I'm not a person that is easily 
led astray. I have remained focused and have never sold one share that I have purchased of FITX. If 
the articles were true, I would have left with the knowledge that I made the mistake. Not leaving 
because of someone lied and tricked me to sell my shares. 

I'm sorry for the long letter. The story is a wild one. But one that needs to be investigated. The 
medicine needs to reach the people of Canada and the World. CBO oils need to make it into the hands 
of the innocent children with Cancer, Tumors, Seizures and other ailments, to many to list. These 
frivolous accusations need to be investigated quickly, either throw them out or find on behalf of Health 
Canada and we all move on. 
I tend to believe you will see were not hiding anything now or ever before. "Look under our hood -
were clean". 

Signed, 

A concerned - frustrated and fed up shareholder requesting an honest investigation! 

~dmin CEN <ad~in@cenbiotech~c.~om> Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 4:23 AM 
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':.··.,tlail Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Medical Marijuana 
2 messages 

Man, Mar 30, 2015 at 6:34 AM 

To: "Iosangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" <inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, 
"admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com>, "Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca" 
<Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca> I "editor@mmj.today" <editor@mmj.today> . 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Good day, I feel compelled to voice my frustration and shock with the way CEN Biotech 
has been negatively manipulated and portrayed in the news media. I believe that any honest 
assessment of the facts would conclude that there has been a concerted effort by a few 
bloggers/bashers and at least one "journalist" employed by the Globe & Mail to stop Cen 
Biotech from growing. "Follow the money" and you'd find who is behind the effort to stop the 
company from operating. Also consider that some people do not want marijuana to be used 
by anyone so they have their own personal agenda. I fully trust our CEO and Board Of 
Directors. Please don't be mislead by the false things being said and grant us a license as 
we have so much of our lives invested in this great company. 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Man, Mar 30, 2015 at 6:44 AM 

Begin forwarded message: 

- -. 
Date: March 30, 2015 at 6: 34: 30 AM EDT 
To: Illosangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" 
<inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com>, 
"Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca" <Rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca>, "editor@mmj.today" 
<editor@mmj.today> 
Subject: Medical Marijuana 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Good day, I feel compelled to voice my frustration and shock with the way CEN 
Biotech has been negatively manipulated and portrayed in the news media. I 
believe that any honest assessment of the facts would conclude that there has 
been a concerted effort by a few bloggers/bashers and at teast one "journalist" 
employed by the Globe & Mail to stop Cen Biotech from growing. II Foil ow the 
money" and you'd find who is behind the effort to stop the company from 
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If you want to know more about Cen Biotech, please see www.fitxlong.com. In addition, 
there are 2 groups on Facebook called Cen Biotech Long and Creative Edge Nutrition Inc 
(FITX) that hosts LONG position shareholders who do our own due diligence on this future 
great company. 

Lastly, Cen Biotech is currently in a quiet period due to a spin off from 
its subsidiary Creative Edge Nutrition so please respect that the BOD and CEO can't really 
talk right now, which makes it even more obvious why the competitors are attaCking now 
(http://VNN1.otcmarkets.com/stocklFITX/news). 

Regards, 

+ - •• ~. ~--.---- -.-

- - - .... _· ___ + ___ F+F_ - . 

To: lettertoed@fftestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com; sunletters@vancouversun.com; 
provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; 
editor@pentictonherald.ca; editor@albemivalleynews.com; letters@nanaimodailynews.com; 
editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; callet@calgarysun.com: etters@edmontonjoumal.com; 
letters@bowesnet.com; letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; letters@lfpress.com; 
editor@guelphmercury .com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; editorial@thesudburystar.com; 
lE!tters@chroniclejoumal.com; ssmstar@saultstar.com; letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com: 
redaction@lapresse.ca; redaetion@ledevoir.eom; letters@thetelegram.eom; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ea; 
letters@herald.ns.ea; letters@cbpost.eom; letters@dailygleaner.eom; letters@theguardian.pe.ea 
.. , 

, .... 
Subject: MM-PR PARLIAMENT OFFICIAL SCANDAL - EXPOSED 
Date: Thu, 15 Jan 2015 00:14:37 -0500 

Dear Editorial Desks, 

I'm compelled to write to you all concerning a well orchestrated attack against a company 
I'm invested in called Cen Biotech who applied to become a MMPR licensed provider. Their 
facility is located in Lakeshore, Ontario. I implore you to please investigate this story to 
expose this malicious attack on a company that has nothing but the "Best Interest" at heart 
for its shareholders. 

There was a recent Globe and Mail article (http://www.theglobeandmail.comlreport-on-



business/opposition-calls-for-halt-to-marijuana-firm-cen-biotechs-licence­
bid/article224519851) that was published today that exposed Opposition health critic and 
deputy NDP leader Libby Davies. 

It seems that Ms. Davis has been in collusion with Stephen Hampton a lobbyist for Tilray 
(See attached), which will be a competitor of Cen Biotech. Furthermore, there have been 
alleged connections made with the author of these articles Grant Robertson with a former 
colleague Tara Perkins who now works for the CPP Investment Board. Is it a coincidence 
that this article (https:/Iwww.pehub.com/canada/2015/01/08/founders-fund-invests-in-tilray­
backer-privateer-holdingsl) came out 6 days ago, which show a relationship between 
Privateer Holding and the CPPIB? 

Who is getting paid to bash CenBiotech? Are all of the aforementioned people getting 
shares in the company? Is this even legal? Again, I have no journalist background but feel 
obligated to be a whistle blower and point you in the right direction to expose these bad 
people. 

If you want to know more about Cen Biotech, please see www.fitxlong.com. In addition, 
there are 2 groups on Facebook called Cen Biotech Long and Creative Edge Nutrition Inc 
(FITX) that hosts LONG position shareholders who do our own due diligence on this future 
great company. 

Lastly, Cen Biotech is currently in a quiet period due to a spin off from 
its subsidiary Creative Edge Nutrition so please respect that the BOD and CEO can't really 
talk right now, which makes it even more obvious why the competitors are attacking now 
(http://WNW.otcmarkets.com/stocklFITX/news ). ' 

Regards, 

P .5. I almost forgot, it also seems that the town council of Lakeshore particularity Mayor 
Bain took a 180 degree turn for support of this new industry in their town of Lakeshore. As a 
result, Cen Biotech has an appeal with the OMB because the town council decided to 
change the zoning by-laws where the facility resides. Please take a look at this 
link https:/Iwww.youtube.com/watch?v=SL7CbiPklrU for a video that has some compelling 
evidence that the Mayor was on board with the project and knew' what Cen Biotech planned 



to build to help their town's employment issues. Is he getting some kick backs on the side as 
well??? 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Begin forwa~ed message: 

Date: March 28,2015 at 10:45:52 PM GMT+2 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
[Quoted text hidden] 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Sat, Mar 28,2015 at 4:52 PM 



tremendously. What is even more disturbing to me is that the mayor welcomed us with open arms back in 
January 2014 and was aware of the project along with Steve Salmons back on 2013 
( http://weblink8.1akeshore.calWebLink8/1/doc/9624/Electronic.aspx). 

Please help me understand Mayor Bain what you said during the interview on TV? I found it very confusing along 
with the aforementioned notice on your website. Is Cen Biotec going to be approved or not? Do they need to 
grow something outside such as HEMP on the property so they can then grow Medical MJ inside the facility? 

Regards, 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
"~-"'-~' 

Begin forwarded message: 

l 

Date: March 28,2015 at 10:48:25 PM GMT+2 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
[Quoted text hidden) 

(Quoted text hidden] 

Sat, Mar 28,2015 at 4:53 PM 



Administrative Office <admln@cenbiotechlnc.com> 

Fwd: Criminal Conspiracy Against Cen Biotech 
3 filb~:: 7,ge3 

Sat. Mar 28, 2015 at 3;02 PM 
To; admin@cenDlulc"",,,,,_,_ ,,, 

No reply yet.. . 

uate: Mar L.I, L.UIO L. ;UU r"M 

Subject: Criminal Conspiracy Against Cen Biotech 
Tn' .. ; .... : ..: - .... - . _ .. -- .- ~ ... : ,.. , ~..: ..... Ii'i\n<::r nl"lV on c > 

Good afternoon. I am writing briefly as a shareholder in CEN biotech I FITX . I know you are busy, so I will try to be brief. 

There was recently an article 'NIitten by one Grant Robertson of the Globe and Mail outlining an investigation of some kind into the company which Carolyn 
Shaw-Rimmington has shared. 

http://www.theglobeandmail.com/report-on-business/ontario-securities-commission-probing-marijuana-firm-cen-biotechlarticle236224721 

Firstly, Grant has been involved already in obtaining leaked information from other Canadian govemment sources illegally. Namely Health Canada. And now 
the asc appears to be partak ing in a Similar activities , which is slightly offputting. 

wny won't the asc tell me when it's investigating a specific individual or company? Generally, the esc does not publicly disclose the existence of an investigation or 
details regarding an investigation. Some investigations may be compromised if disclosure is made before the Enforcement Branch has an opportunity to carry out its 
work. Confidentiality of the investigation minimizes this risk. In addition, confidentiality minimizes potential harm 10 the reputations of those under investigation ifno 
proceedings are taken. AIl investigation becomes publ ic when we bring a proceeding in court or a hearing before a Commission tribuna1. 

hit p:II'IINffl. csc. gov . on. caJenJ 19850. htm 

Secondly, Grant Robertson is one of a small media ring that is very Cleary involved in a complex short & distort scheme over the past year, and government 
process interference, and criminal conspiracy towards the company Cen Biotech. 

Grant, and his associates have written at least 70 documented articles attacking the company over the past year. Though the actual figure is likely closer to 
100 articles . This is unheard of. 

If one 1Nere to study the frequency and timing of these defamatory articles , one would find that each article is strategically timed, or t imed in success ion with 
other articles to inhibit , stall, and reverse natural share price increases . 

Here you \"';11 see white dots representing PR's or positive events from the company . The colored dots represent articles released by Grant and associates at 
key points to drive stock price down. This chart has not been updated since the end of Jan. But the onslaught has continued. 

http://'11Nffl.mmj. loday/canadian.<:annabis-corruption-part-21 

You will also find many rebuttals to Grants 0Nn 'vVIitings on this site: 



wwv-I.basher.wiki 

I have also attached screen shots collected by shareholders from some of Grants WTiling associates who are committed to the demise of the company. 
Including self~admissions of stock bashing. Thank You, and have a great day. If I can be of any further assistance, don', hesitate to ask. 

Best regards, 

~ 

This transmission is CONFIDENTIAL and the information contained herein is intended for use by the individual or entity 10 whom it is addressed. If you are not the 
Intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or 
copying afthis communication is STRICn Y PROHIBITED. lIyou have received this transmission in error, please immediately noti fy us by e·mall and/or telephone , and 
delete the transmission and/or any attachments from your mailbox. Thank you for your cooperation . 
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Administrative OffIce <admln@cenblotechinc.com> 

FW: File #20150327-15979 - OSC Probing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 
2 messages 

Sat, Mar 28,2015 at 3:12 PM 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Here you go. I started around January but there are other emails that I sent that i will forward to you for your perusal.. .. 

Regards, 

Subject: Re: File #20150327-15979 - OSC Probing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 

.. 
Date: (-ri t 27 Mar 201516:26:36-0400 

Thank you for your providing information to the Ontario Securities Commission (OS C) concerning CEN Biotech, a subsidiary 
of Creative Edge Nutrition. 

The OSC administers and enforces Ontario securities law. The asc has an active investigation involving CEN Biotech 
underway, but we have no further information to provide. We ap~ciate·that you have brought your concerns to our 
attention and we have referred your concerns for further review. You may not learn the progress or results of an 
assessment or investigation completed by the asc; these are conducted privately. 

Sincerely, 

The information in this e-mail should be taken as a guide. The content is not intended to provide investment, financial 
accounting, legal, tax or other professional advice and should not be relied upon or regarded as a substitute for such advice. 
We recommend that you seek advice from a qualified professional adviser before acting on the information or content 
appearing in this e-mail or any information or content on a web site to v.11ich a link has been provided. 

To Whom it may Concern, 

I recently read and article by the Globe and Mail that you are probing marijuana firm CEN Biotech. As a share· 
holder who has been in this stock for over a year in a half and have had my investment dwindle due 
to corruption and lies by the media, I implore you to please read the below emails I have sent to various news 
agencies to try and get them to report the truth. 

I'm very concerned that there is corruption inHC and the town of Lakeshore that is preventing this company to 
obtain their license. Furthermore, I believe that the other licensed MMPR proyiders are behind this vicious 



onslaught. If you click on the link below, you can see that there were about 60 bashing articles written which, 
have adversely affected the stock price. 

http://www.mmj.today/w-contentluploads/201510IlScreenshot 2015-01-31-17-16-15-picsay.png 

There also has been various articles written that shed some light on this scandal and explain who the various 
players that are involved in this vision. The previous BOD wouldn't have gotten involved in this venture if there 
was any corruption occurring. 

http'/Iwww.mmj, todaylcanadian-cannabis-corruption-a-conservative-talel 
http://www.mmj today!canadian-cannabis-corruption-part-21 
http://seekingalpha,com/userl822743/instablQg/2 

I thank you for your time and your investigation. 

Regards, 

- .-

To: letters@nytimes.com; letters@freepress.com; letters@flinljournal,com; letters@detnews.com; 
pulse@gr-press.com; voicers@edit.nydailynews.com; letters@nypost.com; eletters@starledger.com; 
friends@foxnews.com; forbes@foxnews.com; cavuto@foxnews.com; 
americasnewsroom@foxnews.com; wSj.ltrs@wsj.com; madmoney@cnbc.com; sots@cnbc.com 
CC: mmpr-rmfm@hc-sc.gc.ca; cal-news@sunmedia.ca; nouvelles@ledroil.com; city@thestar.ca; 
letters@therecord.com; newsroom@herald.ca; mgoodhand@edmontonjournal.com; 
kkerr@edmontonjournal.com; oellwand@edmontonjournal.com; scoombs@edmontonjournal.com; 
glamphier@edmontonjournal.com; lettertoed@thestar.com; etters@nationalpost.com; 
sunletters@vancouversun.com; provletters@theprovince.com; letters@timescolonist.com; 
letters@princegeorgecitizen.com; editor@pentictonherald.ca; editor@slbernivalleynews.com; 
letters@nanaimodailynews.com; editor@abbynews.com; letters@calgaryherald.com; 
callet@calgarysun.com; etters@edmontonjournal.com; letters@bowesnet.com; 
letters@whitehorsestar.com; citydesk@thestarphoenix.com; letters@leaderpost.com; 
letters@freepress.mb.ca; editor@wpgsun.com; opinion@brandonsun.com; editor@tor.sunpub.com; 
ottsun.oped@sunmedia.ca; letters@ottawacitizen.com; letters@windsorstar.com; 
letters@lfpress.com; editor@guelphmercury.com; whiged@thewhig.com; etters@therecord.com; 
editorial@thesudburystar.com; letters@chroniclejournal.com; ssmstar@saultstar.com; 
letters@montrealgazette.com; editorial@ledroit.com; redaction@lapresse.ca; 
redaction@ledevoir.com; letters@thetelegram.com; etterstoeditor@hfxnews.ca; letters@herald.ns.ca; 
letters@cbpost.com; letters@dailygleaner.com; letters@theguardian.pe.ca; 
newsroom@globeandmail.com; dwalmsley@globeandmail.com; sstewart@globeandmail.com; 
pwaldie@globeandmail.com; publiceditor@globeandmail.com;·info@ontpress.com 
Subject: RE: CEN Biotech's MMPR Application Health Canada Intent to Refuse 
Date: Mon, 23 Feb 2015 18:31:55 -0500 

The Plot Thickens"", 

GLOBE AND MAIL TWISTING THE TRUTH AGAIN.IMO 



Regards, 

P.S. I almost forgot, it also seems that the town council of Lakeshore particularity Mayor Bain took a 180 
degree tum for support of this new industry in their town of Lakeshore. As a result, Cen Biotech has an appeal 
with the OMB because the town council decided to change the zoning by-laws where the facility resides. Please 
take a look at this link https;lIwww youtube,com/watch?v=SL7CbiPkIrU for a video that has some compelling 
evidence that the Mayor was on board with the project and knew what Cen Biotech planned to build to help 
their town's employment issues. Is he getting some kick backs on the side as well??? 

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee and may contain information that is privileged and confidential. If you 
are not the intended recipient or have received this communication in e"or, you are hereby notified that any unauthorized use or 
disclosure is strictly prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately and delete the original without making a copy or disclosing 
its contents. 

Le present message s'adresse exclusivement a son destinataire et peut contenir des renseign~ments privilegies et confidentiels. Si 
vous n 'etes pas Ie destinataire de ce document ou si vous I'avez refu par en-eur, vous etes par la presente avise qu'il est strictement 
interdit de Ie divulguer ou de I'utiliser sans autorisation, Veuillez en avertir I'expediteur immidiatement et detTUire Ie message 
original sans Ie copier ou en reveler Ie contenu. 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 3: 15 PM 

Begin forwarded message: 

- -

Date: Marcn 28, ZUlO~~l:'.-Ic.:LO t"M \jiM 1+2 
To: t'admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
Subject: FW: File #20150327-15979· OSC Probing MariJuana Finn CEN Biotech 

[Quoted text hidden] 



Here proof the Globe & Mail are changing articles and adding tEN Biotech NAME to them! 

The real HC article: 

http://www newswire ca!enlstory/1491445Icanadian-securities-regu}ators-reyiew-finds-medical-marijuana-
business-disclosure-deficient . 

The Globe article: 

http://m theglobeandmail comlreport-on-husiness/reguJators-offer-waming-ahout-prospective-medical­
marijuaoa-firms/article23150035I?service=mobile&cmpid=rssl 

Conspiracy? I think so ........ . 

To: letters@nytimes.com; letters@freepress.com; letters@flinljournal.com; letters@detnews.com; 
pulse@gr-press.com; voicers@edit.nydailynews.com;letters@nypost.com; eletters@starledger.com; 
friends@foxnews.com; forbes@foxnews.com; cavuto@foxnews.com; 
americasnewsroom@foxnews.com; wSj.ltrs@wsj.com; madmoney@cnbc.com; sots@cnbc.com 
Subject: RE: CEN Biotech's MMPR Application Health Canada Intent to Refuse 
Date: Mon, 23 Feb 2015 14:59:08 -0500 

To Whom It May Concern, 

You are receiving this email because as an investor in Creative Edge Nutrition. I need your help. A US based 
company based out of Michigan has applied to become the biggest producer of Medical Marijuana via the 
Canadian MMPRprogram (Spin Off Company Cen Biotech). However, even though they have passed the 7 
step process, it seems Health Canada has decided to refuse them their license. 

There has been many attacks on this company by outside forces as you can see from the previous emails I have 
sent to Canadian Editorial desks bringing this situation to light. You mayor may not remember the below 
video, which Seth Meyers mentioned the company in his monologue back on May 7,2014. 

https'/Iwww youtube com/watcb?y=XVQ-Qa45wJE 

If you aren't familiar with the company and the great things it wants to do, I would like you to please reference 
the below links. They will provide you with all you need to familiarize yourself with this company. 

http://fitxlong com/media-videosl 
http://www.cenbiotechinc.comtplatformApps/CEN/c l/index html 

A great injustice has been done here, which is not only affecting shareholders but more importantly the patients 
who need access to this alternative medicine. It is also hampering critical research that Cen Biotech wants to 
begin to map various strains to disease states. 

My mother died from cancer at the age of 58 and wasn't fortunate enough to receive this needed medicine to 
help her with her pain. I saw what the pharmaceutical drugs did to her and being her only caretaker it was heart 
wrenching. 

Are the Canadian Governments run by big corporations like in the United States? The CORRUPTION needs to 
be investigated and the perpetrators brought to justice. 
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Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

letter to esc re Cen investigation 
2 messages 

'-: Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 3:06 PM 
To: Itadmin@cenbiotechinc.comll <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Below is the email I sent to the asc on behalf of the company. Thank you for all the hard work you have all 
done and wishing all of us the very' best. 

To whom it may concern, 

I have become aware that the asc is looking into the facts surrounding the Cen Biotech situation. 
As a shareholder and having been a series 8, 24 licensed supervisory principal with 20 years experience in both 
internal auditing and supervisory review for a major brokerage in the USA, I am disgusted at the way this 
company has been denigrated by Health Canada, Town of Lakeshore, the Globe and Mail and their employee 
Grant Robertson and others. There have been obvious attempts to manipulate this stock to the benefit of these 
persons as well. 
I'm not going to be redundant as I'm sure you are aware of the details and are capable of seeing the truth. 
Suffice to say that I'm fully aware of the risk involved in investing in "penny stock" but I did so after much 
research and the fact that John Germinario, a member of the board of directors, is well known and very well 
respected in the securities compliance circles, not to mention the rest of the outstanding board members who 
are part of thls venture. There has been an obvious concerted attempt to stop this company from moving 
forward and it wreaks of corruption. I sincerely hope your investigation uncovers the truth and alloYJS this 
company to move forward without further delay. Not doing so is detrimental to the public who are anxiously 
awaiting quality medicine to alleviate their suffering. 

Thank you for your consideration in these matters. 

Sent from my iPad 

Admin CEN ~admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 28,2015 at 9:06:47 PM GMT+2 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
Subject: letter to OSC re Can investigation 

(Quoted text hidden] 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 3: 15 PM 



Administrative OffIce <admin@cenblotechlnc.com> 

Ontario Security Commission Probing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 
2 messages 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 5:29 PM 
To: "Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca" <rona.ambrose@D~rt.gc.ca> 
Cc: - -----=-

Dear Mrs. Ambrose, 

I'm forwarding this email to you so you can have all the facts regarding the case against Cen Biotech that I have gathered 
since I have been invested in this company. I would really like you to read all my previous emails and click on all the links 
to read the infonnation contained in them so you can really understand what is happening here. 

I have invested a lot of money in this company because I believe in their vision to help patients who need this alternative 
medicine. Currently, my investment is worth -$215,000 because of all the slander and corruption that has occurred over the 
past year in a half by the various media outlets, Health Canada and Lakeshore Town Council. 

Also, I truly believe that Tilray (See email below Date: Thu, 15 Jan 201509:26:40) is involved to try and stop Cen 
Biotech from becoming a MMPR licensed provider because they feel threatened by the amount of medical marijuana that 
my company has applied for to grow. Is it fair that my company should be bashed and not given their licence because the 
other Licensed Provider didn't have the smart vision that Cen Biotech had vAlen they applied for their license? Shouldn't 
Tilray be investigated? 

Furthermore, have you had the opportunity to review the Cen Biotech website and listen to the videos the CEO and Isak 
Weber have produced to inform us of their vision for their patients and Health Canada? \Nhy wouldn't Health Canada be 
excited about this opportunity? 

http://wvvw.cenbiotechinc.com/PlatfonnApps/CEN/c1/index.html 

Moreover, why wouldn't the town of Lakeshore take advantage of this opportunity because it would bring much needed jobs 
to their community and lower the 33,000 residents taxes? 

Lastly, I'm very saddened to read the Globe and Mail articles that mention you knO\Ning one of the executives of Cen 
Biotech, which really has nothing to do with anything. I hope this didn't make you feel uncomfortable or embarrassed in any 
way. I don't see Mr. Grant Robertson writing many negative articles about the other Licensed Providers. Kind of makes you 
wonder what his true intentions are ... ? 

Anyway, thank you for taking the time to review my emaits and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Subject Re: File #20150327-15979 - OSC Probing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 

Date: Fri, 27 Mar 201516:26:36 -0400 

r 



Thank you for your providing infonnation to the Ontario Securities Commission (OS C) conceming CEN Biotech, a subsidiary 
of Creative Edge Nutrition. 

The OSC administers and enforces Ontario securities law. The OSC has an active investigation involving CEN Biotech 
underway. but we have no further infonnation to provide. We appreciate that you have brought your concerns to our 
attention and we have referred your concerns for further review. You may not leam the progress or results of an 
assessment or investigation completed by the OSC; these are conducted privately. 

Sincerely, 

-: 

The infonnation in this e-mail should be taken as a guide. The content is not intended to provide investment, financial 
accounting, legal, tax or other professional advice and should not be relied upon or regarded as a substitute for such advice. 
We recommend that you seek advice from a qualified professional adviser before acting on the infonnation or content 
appearing in this e-mail or any information or content on a 'Neb site to which a link has been provided. 

To Whom it may Concern, 

I recently read and article by the Globe and Mail that you are probing marijuana firm CEN Biotech. As a share 
holder who has been in this stock for over a year in a half and have had my investment dwindle due 
to corruption and lies by the media, I implore you to please read the below emails I have sent to various news 
agencies to try and get them to report the truth. 

I'm very concerned that there is corruption in HC and the town of Lakeshore that is preventing this company to 
obtain their license. Furthermore, I believe that the other licensed MMPR providers are behind this vicious 
onslaught. If you click on the link below, you can see that there were about 60 bashing articles written which, 
have adversely affected the stock price. 

http://www.mmj today/w-contenUqploads/20 1510 lIScreenshot 2015-0 1-31-17-16-15-picsay png 

There also has been various articles written that shed some light on this scandal and explain who the various 
players that are involved in this vision. The previous BOD wouldn't have gott~n involved in this venture if there 
was any corruption occurring. 

http·//www mmj todaylcanadian-cannabis-cQrruption-a-conservative-taJel 
http·//www mmj today/canadian-c;mnabis-corruption-part-2/ 
bttp://seekingalpbacom/user/822743/instabJogl2 

I thank you for your time and your investigation. 

Regards, 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

FW: Grant Robertson Cen Biotech Articles 
2 messages 

To: ::admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Had to harass Grant a little bit. .. 

Subject: RE: Grant Robertson Cen Biotech Articles 
Date: Sat, 14 Feb 2015 08:52:03 -0500 

Reaching again Grant. .... Hope those Tilray shares are worth the effort .... 

Subject: FW: Grant Robertson Cen Biotech Articles 
Date: Fri, 13 Feb201512:21:11-0500 

Grant, 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 4:45 PM 

How does it feel to waste all your time and energy trying to stop something that is unstoppable? Oh well .... 

Regards, 

Happy FITX Share holder 

.' :-:- _. . .......... -.. - ..... -" .. 
-SUl)recl: Grant Robertson Cen Biotech Articles 
Date: Mon, 2 Feb 2015 14:15:15 -0500 

To Whom it May Concern, 

I'm compelled to write to you all concerning a well orchestrated attack against a company 
I'm invested in called Cen Biotech who applied to become a MM~R licensed provider. Their 
facility is located in Lakeshore, Ontario. I implore you to please investigate this story to 
expose this malicious attack on a company that has nothing but the "Best Interest" at heart 
for its shareholders. 

Below I have pasted a website that outlines the scandal and those involved. Please also read the 1 st email I 
sent out to the editorial desks as well. 

http://VIMIW.mmj.today/ 



vous n'etes pas Ie destinataire de ce document ou si vous /'avez refu par en-eur, vous etes par /a presente avise qu'il est strictement 
interdit de Ie divulguer ou de l'utiliser sans autorisation. Veuillez en avertir I'expediteur immidiatement et detruire Ie message 
original sans Ie copier ou en reveler Ie contenu. 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

--Forwarded me.~~::."e --

uale: Mar 28, 20154:33 PM 
Subject: FW: Ontario Security C~lTIml~sionProbing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 
To: .;', 
Cc: 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 9: 19 PM 

Here are all the letters I wrote. Hopefully it will help. I have other letters that I wrote to the Lakeshore town council that I 
never got a response to if you want them. 

Regards, 

buoje",. villano ~t:curity ~ommlssion Probing Marijuana Firm CEN Biotech 
Date: Sat, 28 Mar 2015 17:29: 15 -0400 
[Quoted text hidden] 
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Fwd: Cen Biotech Shareholder Letter 
2 messages 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

--Forwarded message --
i i 

Date: Mar 28, 2015 7:38 PM -
Sllbipt'+~ f"-'n Biote_c~ Sh~~I1(llti~r Letter 

Cc: 

To whom it may concem, 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 9:21 PM 

It has come to my attention that the OSC is currently looking into CEN Biotech. While I respect your 
duty to investigate any circumstances that may seem warranted;, I'd like to take this opportunity to bring to your 
attention the one-sided approach some media outlets and specifically author Grant Robertson has taken. 

Since December 20th 2014, Grant Robertson has published 13 articles, equivalent to 1 every week. That 
seems like an unusually high amount and these articles have had a detrimenta{ effect on the share price. While I 
respect the freedom of the press, this seems to be a little extreme and possibly a coordinated attack to 
negatively impact the company and its shareholders. Oddly enough, Grant Robertson seems to somehow be 
getting information from Health Canada before anyone else as evidenced by the leak of sensitive information to 
Grant Robertson. In all of Grant Robertson's articles he slanders the company and CEO Bill Chaaban, often 
making misleading statements and creating outright lies. In all of the articles I have read by Grant Robertson, he 
has yet to have one positive thing to say about the company. It has come to the point that I now expect a new 
bashing article by Grant Robertson every \Neek, regurgitating the same misleading leading information over and 
over again to make the company look bad. It seems to be an attempt to attack the company and possibly 
manipulate the stock price. I have been a shareholder in this company for over a year. I have spent countless 
hours researching all aspects of the company including the application to Health Canada for a MMPR license, to 
the build out of the facility in Lakeshore, the Board of Directors established by CEO Bill Chaaban, and the 
inspection Health Canada made this past July. I am well aware that Mr. Chaaban has sold shares under SEC 
regulations (as Mr. Robertson brings up in all of his articles) to fund the company and I completely support that 
decision. Mr. Chaaban has been completely honest and transparent throughout the entire process and I stand 
behind him 100%. 

If you truly want to investigate the company I encourage·you to please look at all the other aspects that 
have tried to portray CEN Biotech in a negative light, from the town council of Lakeshore to Grant Robertson at 
the Globe and Mail. The town of Lakeshore willingly accepted Cen Biotech into their town and was proud to have 
them, which can evidently be seen in the welcoming press conference, only to try and retroactively change 
zoning of the property after the facility was already completed. Not only is that illegal, but it shows the complete 
flip-flopping from the town. The town council recently proposed C1 zoning by-law amendment in ,November, long 
after CEN Biotech's facility was already completed. The intended use of the facility has been well known for 
quite a while so it seems that CEN Biotech's facility should clearly have '1egal non-conforming use" if the by-law 
even gets approved by the county. 

As a shareholder in this company, I stand behind the actions of CEO Bill Chaaban and the entire 
company 100%. Mr. Chaaban has been completely transparent and honest throughout this entire process and 



that is v/ny there are plent}1-'of shareholders that support him·and the company's actions. In your investigation I 
hope that you please look at all aspects of this situation with an unbiased approach. 

Thank you for your time 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 10:48 PM 

Begin forwarded message: 

- ~ # 

Date: March 29,2015 at 4:21:03 AM GMT+3 
To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 
Subject: Fwd: Cen Biotech Shareholder Letter 

[Quoted text hidden1 
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Letter sent from 
2 messages 

To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

To Whom it may Concern, 

Administrative Offlce <admin@cenblotachlnc.com> 

Sat, Mar 28, 2015 at 10:24 PM 

It seems that there is a lot of confusion surrounding the facts in regards to Cen Biotech and representation of 
shareholders. I and other family members have been shareholders since January 2, 2014. I would like to start by 
saying that it does not seem that shareholders are being fairly represented. I think that the real questions that need 
to be asked are: How can Health Canada issue a ready to build letter and request an expedited build out and then 
drop communication with Cen Biotech and issue a denial with no explanation of the caused deviation from process 
of approval, How can the township of Lakeshore issue the building permit for the facility and hold a publicly televised 
welcoming meeting for the endeavor and then claim that they where not aware of Cen Biotechs intent. 

I believe that Bill Chaaban has been honest and transparent throughout this process and that the actions of a Mayor 
Tom Bain of Lakeshore Ontario and The Officials of Health Canada are where an investigation should take place. 
Documented actions of the previous twenty four months do not show continuity of commitment by any of the 
mentioned parties. 

Further more I would like to state that the opinion of a Grant Robertson of The Globe and Mail does not represent 
the facts how I see them. I consider his writing twelve articals in less then four months, all against the actions of Bill 
Chaaban and Cen Biotech to be slanderous and an attempt to manipulate the stock price of FITX. I see his activity 
as illegal and dishonest and request an inquiry towards his writing. 

The actions of the town of Lakeshore, Health Canada and a Grant Robertson have caused me a large financial loss. 
If an investigation is to take place around Cen Biotech, I ask that in fairness to shareholders it be conducted across 
all parties equally with all relevent informtion that is in public domain that involves the process that Cen Biotech has 
been involved in trying to obtain a license to produce medical marihuana in the town of Lakeshore Ontario. 

Sincerly, 

Ad ..... ~"! ~I=;N<admln@cenbiotechinc.com> Sat. Mar 28. 2015 at 10:49 PM 

Begin forwarded message: 

t: 

-Date: Marcn ~9.aJT~ iR 0." ... .)0 AIVr'uM I 'f'3 
To: "admln@cenbiotechinc.com- <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
Sublect: ~ r~' -:- -- ... ..- .-...... , .... ,.- --- · ... ----.... --- -----

[Quoted text hidden) 
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CEN Biotech/Creative Edge Nutrition 
2 messages 

To: rona.ambrose@parl.gc.ca 
Bcc: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

Dear Minister Ambrose, 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 8:58 PM 

I'm an investor in CEN Biotech/Creative Edge Nutrition (ticker symbol FITX). I'm writing you regarding the 
circumstances surrounding its pursuit of a medical marijuana license in Canada. I realize that you have probably 
received many emails similar in nature. I am neither an expert in litigation nor stock trading, however I am a 
marketing professional with practical business experience. 

I'm sure you have received very detailed letters/emails so in the essence of time, I won't get into too much detail 
here. Everything from the bizarre actions by a previously supportive Lakeshore town council to the head­
scratching roadblock CEN Biotech has seemingly run into with Health Canada in the final stages of license 
issuance, there have been many occurrences which lead those of us with common sense to wonder if perhaps 
there are individuals or parties who have done everything in their power to purposely prevent this company from 
obtaining a medical marijuana license. In addition, it appears as though news articles (for example, those 
published in the Globe and Mail) have twisted facts and pulled information and quotes out of context and 
seemingly accused our CEO Bill Chaaban of illegal/immoral actions. I have no clue what the motives are behind 
these articles, nor why CEN Biotech has become such a target. 

As an investor, I realize the risks associated with investing in the stock markef, particularly penny stocks. If the 
company I invested in was to fail on its own volition, then that would be an unfortunate Circumstance that I would 
be forced to accept. However there have been too many 'random' occurrences that have sprung up along the 
way that have impeded CEN Biotech's pursuit of a license. I'm no expert on legalities involved here by any 
means, but my common sense has told me numerous times that something is amiss. I feel the need to state 
that I do not believe I have ever been misled by CEN Biotech. Uke I said before, there are always risks to 
investments and my impression is that CEN Biotech has been forthright with facts and statements. 

I ask that any investigations conducted uncover the truth behind what has impeded CEN Biotech's progress 
toward a medical marijuana license, and if there have been any individuals (or organizations) deemed to have 
manipulated the stock or illegally prOfited by the stock performance, that they be exposed. 

Thank you for your time and I wish you well in your endeavors to uncover the truth. If you have any questions, 
please contact me. My information is below. 

Sincerely, 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 3:54 AM 

Begin forwarded message: 



Cen Biotech situation 
2 messages 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

Hello, 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 4:08 PM 

I am writing to express my concern and add my voice to those of my fellow shareholders. I am and continue to 
be a shareholder of CEN Biotech. I have bought shares and have not sold a single one of them. That is because 
I believe in what we are trying to accomplish. I will not go into a chronology of what has transpired to this point. 
It is a matter of public record and has been thoroughly documented by my fellow shareholders who have written 
before me. I would like to simply say that as a shareholder of CEN Biotech, I am appalled at the smear and 
damage campaign that has been waged against our company by various entities and individuals for some time 
now. 

It is naive to think that those involved such as the Lakeshore town council and citizens, numerous internet 
bas hers , newspapers and Health Canada have all acted against our company by sheer coincidence. There is 
obviously a group of entities and people who for whatever reason have launched a coordinated attack for months 
on end now with the sole goal of discrediting and damaging the efforts of CEN Biotech to launch the business. I 
would like to single out the town of Lakeshore especially as they were the catalyst behind my decision to invest. 
I watched the news conference with the mayor Tom Bain and Sandra Pupatello the CEO of the Windsor Essex 
Economic Development Corporation welcome CEN Biotech with "open arms" into the area. I listened as the . 
mayor said how much they were looking forward to working with Bill while standing in front of a sign that reads, 
'rwindsor-Essex remains your best choice for business development". I listened as Bill outlined exactly what the 
company was going to do going forward. 

The welcoming and cooperative attitude that was evident by the mayors remarks made a huge impression on 
my decision to invest in this company. I am sure that the same is true for many others as well. How could it not 
be. When the town where you are going to be conducting a new and groundbreaking business is behind you 
100% and says so publicly, that carries a lot of weight. Imagine my s·urprise when months later all of a sudden 
the mayor no longer supports the venture much less remembers anything about it and says so publicly. Then the 
town tries to deliberately intervene in the process via zone amendments and contact with Health Canada. If this 
behavior does not constitute outright fraud, then I don't know what does. The damage and smear campaign here 
is obvious and documented. The goal is obvious. The players are obvious and on record. The entities and 
individuals participating are the people who should be investigated here. This is clearty a group effort and I am 
sure that there are connections to be made to some or all those involved if you dig deep enough. 

I hope that the truth and justice will prevail in the end. As a business owner, I am fully aware of the cost of dOing 
business such as overhead, payroll, utilities etc. fixed costs which simply have to be paid out of your own 
pocket when you are being prevented from monetizing your operations as is the case here. I find the conduct of 
those involved to be reprehensible to say the least. I do not understand how or why this has been allowed to 
happen in the first place. CEN Biotech did absolutely everything they were supposed to do and were green 
lighted all the way, kept the shareholders informed of the progress, did not mislead myself or any others, only to 
be told IIthanks for coming out" at the end of the process after we have poured millions in to meet any and all 
requirements of being a licensed producer of medical marijuana. I support Bill, the board of directors and the 
entire company with no reservation and I know that what has transpired as unfortunate as it has been will in the 
end be just another hurdle to overcome. 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Fwd: Cen Biotech Shareholder Letter of Confidence 
1 message 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

--Forwarded message --

Date: Mar 30, 2015 3:08 PM 
Subject: Cen Bi~t~ch Shareholder Letter of Confidence 

Dear Editor in Chief: 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 4: 1 0 PM 

As an investor of Cen Biotech (Symbol FITX) since March 2014, I ask you to focus resources on determining 
who is behind the endless attacks on our company, board of directors and Mr. Bill Chaaban. 

This has been a confusing year for me as I've seen the stock price of FITX continue to plummet while the 
company is doing all the right things to build a world class MMJ facility. I saw the videos of the Lakeshore 
meetings where we were welcomed with open arms and asked to expedite the building of the facility. I've seen 
pictures of the building and have followed the company's choosing of a quality Board of Directors. From my 
research, they have been on track to acquire the license from Health Canada to grow MMJ. 

I've sat in many Lakeshore meetings (via webcast) and saw firsthand that the company was bashed and 
purposely delayed by the Lakeshore board and Mayor Tom Bain. I've read many dozen articles that spread lies 
and attack the company. These articles continue weekly and this has to stop; this is unacceptable. 

I trust the Cen Biotech team and at no time have I been misled by Mr. Bill Chaaban or anyone with Cen 
Biotech. All of my research has shown that Cen Biotech is the company that is focused on building a world 
class facility and to do things right. 

Please get to the bottom of this so the company can start delivering a product that can help many people who 
are in need. 

Sincerely, 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Cen Biotech Shareholder Letter of Confidence 
2 messages 

To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

To whom it may concern: 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 4:05 PM 

As an investor of Cen Biotech (Symbol FITX) since March 2014, I ask you to focus resources on determining 
who is behind the endless attacks on our company, board of directors and Mr. Bill Chaaban. 

This has been a confusing year for me as I've seen the stock price of FITX continue to plummet while the 
company is doing all the right things to build a wor1d class MMJ facility. I saw the videos of the Lakeshore 
meetings where we were welcomed with open arms and asked to expedite the building of the facility. I've seen 
pictures of the building and have followed the company's choosing of a quality Board of Directors. From my 
research, they have been on track to acquire the license from Health Canada to grow MMJ. 

I've sat in many Lakeshore meetings (via webcast) and saw firsthand that the company was bashed and 
purposely delayed by the Lakeshore board and Mayor Tom Bain. I've read many dozen articles that spread lies 
and attack the company. These articles continue weekly and this has to stop; this is unacceptable. 

I trust the Cen Biotech team and at no time have I been misled by Mr. Bill Chaaban or anyone with Cen 
Biotech. All of my research has shown that Cen Biotech is the company that is focused on building a wor1d 
class facility and to do things right. 

Please get to the bottom of this so the company can start delivering a product that can help many people who 
are in need. 

Sincerely, 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> .,. -

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 30,2015 at 4:05:28 PM i::u I 
To: <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Subject: Cen Biotech Shareholder Letter of Confidence 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Man, Mar 30, 2015 at 7:24 PM 
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Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Stock - ticker symbol FITX 
2 messages 

Mon, Mar 30,2015 at 1:14 PM 
To: losangeles@sec.gov 
Bec: admin@cenbioteehinc.com 

Dear Administrator in Charge of Investigation, 

I am writing to you to express my concerns regarding the manipulations and deceits conducted 
against Cen Bio (under the symbol FITX). But first, let me add some background. I am not a 
gambler, nor am I a person who has ever spent extravagantly on anything. Barring some stroke of 
luck I will probably need to work until I die to support my family, and I am fine with that (I have 3 
children, two adopted, that all have some special needs). 

However, after years of convincing, my wife agreed to let me invest some money in stocks outside 
of our modest retirement fund. I spent many long months before I decided on a sector, and picked a 
few stocks, in which I could feel comfortable investing. I found FITX based on long hours of due 
diligence, research, and serious inquiry. 

One of the things that convinced me to invest in FITX was the welcome that was given by the Mayor 
of Lakeshore and the seriousness with which Cen Bio took the rules of Health Canada's 
requirements. I was further convinced by Health Canada's eagerness to get Cen Bio producing and 
the problems that other companies were going through. I also watched as Cen Bio built what 
appeared to be a state-of-the-art facility, although Cen Bio was careful to post only pictures that were 
allowed by Health Canada. So,. I added more money to my investment. 

The first inkling of trouble came when blaggers began stating online that Cen Bio was not properly 
zoned, and that Lakeshore had problems with the faCility. The craziness of these statements did not 
bother me because I saw the video of the mayor welcoming the company to the town, and I could 
see (via online images) the building being constructed, which could only happen in Canada with the 
proper permits. Imagine my surprise when these concerns materialized, as if orchestrated by 
someone who had money to make from Cen Bio's demise. It is impossible to believe that these 
problems appeared, after being predicted by attackers, solely by coincidence. 

The attacks continued unabated each with its own odd set of coincidences and what appeared to be 
inside information from the town, and Health Canada itself. Some of the statements that appeared in 
the Globe & Mail were ridiculously easy to refute, but were still published nonetheless, making it clear 
that hurting the FITX stock was the goal, not informing the public. As an example, it was stated that it 
was "poor business sense to build a facility without first having the license" when that is the only way 
that Health Canada allows. This distortion is published time and again as if it had some validity. 

I will leave it to others to delineate the clear and unequivocal timeline that demonstrates a coordinated 



attack on Cen Bio. My goal is only to let you know that these dishonest acts have hurt innocent, 
hard-working people who can not afford to be a victim of the crimes that are the collusion, of several 
actors, against FITX. 

I believe that any honest assessment of the facts can only conclude that there has been illegal 
conspiracy by several prominent bloggers, at least one person at Health Canada, and a "journalisf' 
employed by the Globe & Mail. These acts should not be allowed to stand, they harm not only a 
company that has operated within its given guidelines, but they also hurt small, middle class 
investors who can not afford to have their small investment destroyed to benefit unseen forces with 
the capability of manipulating blogs, newspapers and government agencies. 

Thank you for your attention, 

PS - I was going to attach all my contact information, but due to the threats and hostile phone calls 
that have plagued others fighting for FITX, I chose not to. Please contact me via email. 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
-~ 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 30,2015 at 1:14:04 PM EDT 
To: losangeles@sec.gov 
Subject: Stock - ticker symbol FITX 

[Quoted text hidden} 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 7:23 PM 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

FITX- CEN Biotech, Inc. (copy of letter) 
2 messages 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 12: 11 PM 
To: admin@cenbiotechinc.com 

To Whom it May Concern: 

My husband and I are shareholders of FITX stock. 

We believe the CEO of Cen Biotech, Inc. has been open and transparent in 
his endeavors to build a medical marijuana facility at the request of Health 
Canada as a means to provide a product of medicinal value to patients in need. 

We also believe the Globe and Mail, Grant Robertson, Matt Finston, and a certain 
spokesperson from Health Canada, along with others have worked both apart and 
together to discredit the company and manipulate its stock value. 

My husband and I invested in FITX right after CEN Biotech received their "ready 
to build" letter from Health Canada. Shortly afterward, the Company was 
encouraged by the government branch to build it faster due to patient demand. 

The Town of Lakeshore excitedly embraced this company and directed 
them to a specific piece of property that would meet zoning 
requirements. CEN Biotech immediately began building while keeping 
shareholders and the general public abreast of its activities. 

Neighbors across from the facility watched as it was built, and did not protest its 
presence until it was complete and ready for license from Health Canada (after 
inspection). Although they saw the construction taking place, they said no one 
knocked on their door to inform them directly. How could they not know? It was in 
the Canadian and U.S. media outlets. The Town of Lakeshore was continually 
informed through various news sources. 

The CEO of CEN Biotech delivered on most everything he said he would do. 
He built the facility (at approximately $14M) as a state of the art, first class 
complex- even above the requirements outlined by Health Canada. 

Everything the CEO worked very hard to do and accomplished was 
done according to the MMPR guidelines, and was done so with good faith in 
that Health Canada would deliver a license as outlined within their own MMPR 



Canada spokesperson advising Mr. Robertson of Health Canada's letter of 
intent to refuse license to CEN Biotech- immediately after it was produced 
by the organization- days away from being received by Mr. Chaaban, the 
CEO of Cen Biotech. Mr. Chaaban, along with the shareholders, knew nothing of 
the letter until the Health Canada spokesperson made it known to the general 
public first, through Grant Robertson and the Globe and Mail. 

Another individual who appears to have an agenda (who has been proven to be in 
contact with Grant Robertson) is Matt Finston. He too, writes articles that are 
meant to discredit the Company and its CEO. 

Each time the stock seems to recover from a severe loss these articles create, 
these individuals produce additional articles to re-hash old information and 
present new information in a completely unfavorable light (without giving a 
complete and unbiased picture). 

As stockholders, we are appalled at the deliberate and calculated attempts 
to demolish the stock value and destroy the Company's credibility. 

Most stockholders (like ourselves) invested in the Company based on tangible 
proof the CEO was delivering on most everything he said he would do. What he 
has built is a credit to back up what he said he would do, and we stand behind 
him and the Company. 

It is our understanding that an investigation is being made into CEN Biotech and 
its CEQ. Mr. Chaaban. 

Please, we implore you to include as part of your investigation, to work to uncover 
what appears to be a well organized agenda by others outside the Company to do 
it harm through various and nefarious actions (sometimes illegal). The 
aftermath of these recent actions has seen the stock plummet from $.10 to 
below $.01 per share. 

We would appreciate fairness and impartiality in you investigation. that it would 
include The Globe and Mail. Grant Robertson. Matt Finston. and others. 

Admin CEN_ <a~!,!in@cenbiotechinc.com> Mon. Mar 30, 2015 at 7:22 PM 



guidelines. 

Health Canada (not complying with their own guidelines) came out several 
months later to inspect the property. Their written inspection showed two minor 
adjustments that needed to be made. These were made, but it was months and 
months before the Company received any word from Health Canada. 

In the meantime, other facilities reportedly received a license from Health Canada 
(even though some did not meet all the same requirements that CEN Biotech had 
met at the time). 

Health Canada had advised all municipalities to establish whatever by-laws 
they needed concerning medical marijuana facilities prior to letting them in 
to the communities. The Town of Lakeshore chose not to do this prior to 
embracing CEN Biotech to come and build. 

The CEN Biotech facility was completed and passed all inspections in 
compliance with the Town of Lakeshore's by-laws that were in place 
throughout all construction. It wasn't until after the neighbors hired an attorney 
(right at the time of local elections), that the Town of Lakeshore attempted to 
change its by-laws to re-zone the CEN Biotech facility from its prior classification 
of agricultural to that of an industrial status. (Again, Health Canada had warned 
municipalities to do this prior to letting these companies in- but the town of 
Lakeshore chose to try to back-track instead). 

Had Health Canada issued license in a timely manner (as outlined within their 
own 'MMPR guidelines), there would have been no opportunity for the Town of 
Lakeshore to attempt to change their own by-laws after the company had passed 
building inspections. 

Receiving the license would have also prevented the decline of pps to FITX 
stock which occurred as direct result from the actions of The Globe and 
Mail, Grant Robertson, Matt Finston, and certain other individuals. 

The Globe and Mail's reporter Grant Robertson has written numerous articles 
against the Company and its CEO, Bill Chaaban. Reporting was done in such a 
way as to mis-align the circumstances and create an unfavorable opinion of the 
Company and its efforts to obtain licensure from Health Canada. Vital information 
was left out of the reporting in order to meet an agenda to place the Company in a 
certain light before the general public and certain governmental agencies. 

Mr. Robertson appears to have been part of a specific effort to discredit the 
Company and bring it down. This is certainly evidenced by a specific Health 



does not fall under the watch of any financial regulator. 

The introduction of 51-105 stemmed from "a desire to step in and be the regulator of last resort, if 
you will, for companies that weren't otherwise regulated," said Rob Lando, a corporate securities 
lawyer at Osler. lilt says, since no one else is regulating you, we will." 

But Ontario's refusal to sign on creates a "safe haven" for OTC companies, he added. "Maybe the 
word is out that Ontario is open season because it's the only province that doesn't have 51-105. 
It's possible."" 

http://m.theglobeandmail.com/report-on-business/how-much-does-ottawa-know-about-the-medical­
marijuana-companies-its-licensing/article22008885/?service=mobile 

But then yesterday, March 25 2015, he reports that the OSC is investigating CEN Biotech: 

"CEN Biotech, a company that soared to be worth hundreds of millions of dollars last year on 
claims that it was being licensed to build the world's largest medical marijuana facility in Canada, 
is under investigation by the Ontario Securities Commission. 

The regulator said Wednesday it is looking into the company and its parent firm, but did not 
provide further details, such as how long the investigation has been going on or if regulators in the 
United States are involved. 

''The OSC has an active investigation into this matter," Carolyn Shaw-Rimmington, spokeswoman 
for the OSC, said in an e-mail to The Globe and Mail." 

http://w\MN.theglobeandmail.com/report -on-bus iness/ontario-securities-commission-probing-
marijuana-firm-cen-bi otechl article236224 721 . 

Meanwhile, since his article was published, the stock was lost 300/0 of it's valuell! And to that 
point, Grant Robertson of the Globe and Mail has written 9 or 10 articles accusing the CEO of 
wrongdoing, but has never proven anything other than spreading accusations and innuendoes. 
Every time he published an article the stock PPS dropped dramatically I 

I did a bit more digging and found that indeed the OSC does not investigate OTC stocks as it did 
not sign on to 51-105. So why is the Globe and Mail reporting that the OSC is doing an 
investigation? You have no jurisdiction, unless I am mistaken! 

I am an investor in Creative Edge Nutrition / CEN Biotech (FITX) and can attest to a multitude of 
of hit pieces, accusatory statements, and innuendos that have been thrown at the company for 
over a year. The CEO, nor other Insiders, have ever been convicted of Insider Trading or Pumping 
and Dumping. There have been accusations thrown at them, but no one has ever been able to 
definitively prove that their sales were done illegally. That being said, I still don' understand where 
the OSC has any jurisdiction over this matter. Hopefully someone can clarify that for me. 

Thank you, 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 7:23 PM 
,> 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

FITX shareholder 
2 messages 

. -
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Hello, 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 9:09 PM 

I am a dedicated shareholder of Cen Biotech (FITX) and I believe 100% in Bill Chaaban and 
the wonderful direction he is going to help so many patients lives with the medical MJ. I just 
can't believe all the false articles that have been published to hender what Mr Chaaban is 
working so hard to accomplish. I understand the risk of investing in the aTC market, but that 
risk should be within the companies own workings of whether it succeeds or fails, our risk 
should not be from false articles that can easy manipulate a company/shareholders risk." 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: Marcn 29,2015 at 9:09:27 PM EDT 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
Subject: FITX shareholder 

Hello, 

Mon, Mar 30, 2015 at 4:00 AM 

I am a dedicated shareholder of Cen Biotech (FITX) and I believe 100% in Bill 
Chaaban and the wonderful direction he is going to help so many patients 
lives with the medical MJ. I just can't believe all the false articles that have been 
published to hender what Mr Chaaban is working so hard to accomplish. I 
understand the risk of investing in the aTC market, but that risk should be within 
the companies own workings of whether it succeeds or fails, our risk should not 
be from false articles that can easy manipulate a company/shareholders risk." 



Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

FITXlCEN Biotech 
2 messages 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 6: 11 PM 
10: osangeles@sec.gov, inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca, Address 
her as Minister Ambrose <dbatta~ello@windsorstar.com> 

-
- -

3/29/15 

To whom it may concern: 

I have been a shareholder of FITXlCen 
Biotech since April 2014. I was first drawn 
towards the company because it was 
going into the MMJ field and was not 
located in the USA. I saw videos with the 
Lakeshore Mayor, Tom Bain and other 
council members welcoming this World 
Class Company to the town. Lakeshore 
was happy that the company would be 
able to supply many needed jobs to the 
area and also happy about the tax revenue 



the town would generate based on the 
large application CEN applied for. Then I 
saw the company putting together a stellar 
BOD and I was sold. 

Dr. Chaaban has always been 1 00% 
honest with his shareholders and is and 
has always looked out for the 
shareholders best interests. 

The company has been under a vicious 
attack by basher's that appea( to be 
working together ever since I made my 
first purchase of the stock 12 months ago. 
Matt Finston, a writer from (Seeking 
Alpha), Alan Brochstein, the founder of 
420 investments, Chris Perry and Grant 
Robertson a writer at (Globe & Mail) all 
have multiple aliases on many social 
media outlooks such as Face.Book, 
Twitter and others, only to ba$h both the 
company and our CEO. My investment 



has been severely damaged by these 
people. What is even more damaging is 
that the company has not received the 
license it should have by now and 
thousands of people that could use the 
medicine to relive pain or even stop 
Cancer's are not receiving it. These 
bashers are delaying Life Altering 
medicine to people both young and old 
who really need it. I happen to know what 
it is like to do Chemo with Big Pharma 
drugs, (it's not good) as I had very 
aggressive cancer 27 years ago. I have to 
tell you if there is something better that 
can cure you of such a horrible disease we 
should be dOing it now, no time for delayl 

As far as I can tell the company has 
followed the rules every step of the way 
building their $14 million dollar state of the 
art facility. They even built it quicker at 
the companies expense because 
Lakeshore asked them to. They have been 



nothing but a good !neighbor to the town· 
and now Mayor Bain has turned his back 
on Cen. 

I implore you to rectify the unjust that has 
come on my investment in Cen Biotech 
over the last year and start helping people 
that need it most. 

Sincerely, 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 7:21 PM 

Begin forwarded message: 



FITX Shareholder 
3 messages 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Sun, Mar 29, 2015 at 8:53 PM 
To: "Iosangeles@sec.gov" <Iosangeles@sec.gov>, "inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca" <inquiries@osc.gov.on.ca>, 
"dbattagello@windsorstar.com" <dbattagello@windsorstar.com> 
Cc: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com>, "editor@mmj.today" <editor@mmj.today> 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I am a shareholder of Creative Edge Nutrition (OTC PINK:FITX). Over the past sixteen (16) months I 
have watched Creative Edge grow and transform under the guidance of the CEO, Bill Chaaban. I have invested 
and believe in this company because of the product and treatments the company could offer to the Canadian 
Medical Marijuana Patients under the MMPR regulations. It has been very exciting time over the last year as big 
strides have been made in the Medical and Research aspects of Marijuana in Canada and abroad (USA). I 
believe that Bill Chaaban is a pioneer in this field and will playa vital role in leading CEN Bio Inc (subsidiary of 
Creative Edge) to becoming a global leader in this new industry. 

I have had the opportunity to follow all the ups and downs the company has had in the last year. From the 
announcement of the "Ready to Build Letter" by Health Canada for the Lakeshore Facility in Ontario, to the 
issuance of a "Denial Letter" on the behalf of Health Canada this past month. I was very happy to see Mayor of 
Lakeshore, Tom Bain welcome Mr. Chaaban and the Creative Edge Team to Lakeshore at the end of 2013. It 
was rather surprising to me when the Mayor along with Council members went ahead and voted to adopt new 
"Medical Marijuana Bylaws" in October 2014,6 months after CEN Bio completed their build of the facility. The 
"newly" adopted bylaws directly impacted the company and retroactively placed CEN Bio facility in the incorrect 
zoning. I personally believe there was council members being "paid off" by outside sources during that time to 
cause a 180 degree change in an attempt to block and remove CEN Bio from Lakeshore. What has happened in 
Lakeshore with CEN Bio is not normal business, at least I hope it isn't. 

I have watched the Market Cap of FITX decrease over the past 14 months from -$400 million to -$20 
million. During that time there have been numerous people from news anchors to bloggers that constantly 
trashed and tarnished FITX, CEN Bio Inc, Bill Chaaban, Creative Edge Team, Average Shareholders along with 
their Family members, Bill Chaaban's Family members and the Board of Directors. All of this information can be 
found on the internet with the daily 10 dozen derogatory postings on IHUB message board, at least 39 negative 
Articles written by Matt Finston on Seeking Alpha over last 9 months, at least 14 misleading articles by Grant 
Robertson from Globe and Mail, numerous damaging articles Written by Chris Parry Blogger at Stockhouse, 
constant derogatory rants by Wolf of Weed Street on Twitter, Alan's Bronchtein's and Green Rush Investors 
Facebook Page daily "bashing", Pump and Dump's website waming of FITX being a Scam, and Yahoo Message 
Boards. I believe these people along with numerous competitors are worried about the success of CEN Bio along 
with FITX and are doing everything in their power to cause investors to question the values and/or morals of Bill 
Chaaban and hoping to derail the success and future of Creative Edge Nutrition and CEN Bio Inc. 

In the beginning of January 2015 Creative Edge Nutrition Vlelcomed a new CEO, James L. Robinson. 
Today, I visited IHUB and went to the Creative Edge Nutrition Message Board. It was a new low for that 
organization and the people that run the message boards. I read posts by people questioning the race of Mr. 
Robinson (as he is African American) and how "its his tum to scam/rob the shareholders." I really hope these 
people will be investigated and stopped from further tarnishing the reputation of our current and former CEO. 



Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone 

- Begin Forwarded Mp-~saae -
._VIII'" 

Date: Mar 29. 2015. 6:52:49 PM 

Subject: creative edge (OTC FITX) cen-Biotech 
To all who are involved and have interest. 
creative edge (OTC FITX) cen-Biotech 

Thank you for taking a moment and interest in I 
believe to be an awesome and upcoming company, as 
an investor seeing this company grow up to this point 
with its leadership and morals Led by Mr. Bill Chaaban 
for the well-being of all. We need to look at the of the 
direction this company is headed, Let's not let other 
people's negative opinion for financial Gain to interfere 
with the prosperity of all people's well-being that this 
company is all about. 
With the amount of research as an investor have done 
on this company it is amazing to see. I do see a Jot of 
attacks trying to harm and hold back this company for 
I believe their own interests in self financial gain. I'm 
sure with your own research of this company you will 
come to understand that. This is a true and amazing 
upcoming company to benefit all for all the right 
reasons. 
creative edge (OTC FITX) cen-Biotech 

Thank You 

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone 

Admin CEN <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Begin forwarded message: 

Date: March 29, 2Ul~ at tS:4~:lU PM EDT 
To: "admin@cenbiotechinc.com" <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 
[Quoted text hidden] 

[Quoted text hidden] 

Man, Mar 30, 2015 at 3:45 AM 



Cen Biotech 
2 messages 

Administrative Office <admin@cenbiotechinc.com> 

Sun, Mar 29,2015 at 8:03 PM 
To: losangeles@sec.gov, inquines@osc.gov.on.ca, admin@cenbiotechinc.com, Rona.ambrose@par1.gc.ca, 
editor@mmj.today 

To whom it may concern; 

I have been an investor in Creative Edge Nutrition (FITX) for about a year now. The reason 
I invested in the company is because the Ontario Windsor Essex growth and development 
Council had a press conference with Mayor Bain of Lakeshore, Sandra Pupatello and the 
company Cen Biotech a subsidiary of Creative edge Nutrition, led by the president and CEO, 
Bill Chaaban to introduce the company had received ready to build letter from health Canada to 
grow and sell medical marijuana. "Ready to build" from Heath Canada means that the 
company and its employees have passed rigorous steps and background checks to go ahead and 
start the building phase of their 12 million dollar state of the art facility to produce Medical 
Marijuana for the patient in Canada. It's my understanding that the company is being 
investigated by the OSC because of information or I believe mis-infonnation reported from a 
Canadian newspaper the Globe and Mail for reasons only they could know. 

In my opinion you're investigating the wrong people. The people you should be investigating 
are the leaders of Heath Canada, The council and Mayor of the city of Lakeshore, and the 
newspaper outlet the Globe and Mail. 

Let's start with Health Canada. The Application process states that if you follow and pass all 
the steps of the application and the inspection you will receive your license. The company did 
in fact complete their building phase and inspection with two minor deficiencies that were 
addressed immediately. Even the inspector said that this company should receive their license 
and that it should have been received two weeks after the inspection. Seven months later still no 
license, it seems that Health Canada has cut all ties with the company in the last step of 
licensing and that step is The issuance of a license. So if Cen Biotech had to jump tbm all these 
hoops to get where they are, how could another company (tweed) get a second facility license 
in a week with no delays? 

Secondly, let's look at the town of Lakeshore. Council Member Steve Salmons is on record in 
the July 15th city council meeting that he actively pursued Cen Biotech and Bill Chaaban to 
build the facility at 20 north rear road, to cultivate and grow medical marijuana. He also 
stated at the time that the property had the correct zoning that it was zoned agricultural. Penn its 
were issued and the building phase commenced without incident. It is to my knowledge that 
you cannot build buildings without the correct permits and the building phase was never 
interrupted during construction. It was only after everything was built and completed a few 
residents (less than 10) complained about the facility and what they would be growing. They 


